FreshEffectsTM
Energy Recovery Ventilator
PUB. NO. 22-1776-04
TDD-D-1
TERVR100A9P00A
TERVR200A9P00A
TERVR300A9P00A
2 Pub. No. 22-1776-04

Dimensions ........................................................................................ 12
4 Pub. No. 22-1776-04
ERV Model Nomenclature
 1    2   3   4    5   6  7  8   9   10  11 12 13  14  15
T    E   R  V    R    1  0  0    A    9    P    0    0    A    A
Brand
Trane
Pr oduct Type
ERV = Energy Recovery Ventilator
Major Design Modification
Type of Defr ost
Model Family  (nominal air flow)
100 = 130  cfm
200 =  200 cfm
300 =  300 cfm
Open
Minor Design Change
Ser vice Digit
Feature Tier
B = Future
R = PSC Blower/PT Control
X = Future
Power Supply
1 = 115 v/1 ph/60   hz
 P = Passive
5Pub. No. 22-1776-04
Features
and Benefits
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
Point of Use Push Button Control for use with ERV models 100, 200, 300.................................. TCONTV10APBC0A [ ]
Filters - 2 per pack, for use with ERV model 100 .......................................................................... BAYFLT10A1010A [ ]
Filters - 2 per pack, for use with ERV model 200 & 300 ................................................................ BAYFLT20A1020A [ ]
6 inch White Vinyl Ventilation Hood ........................................................................................... BAYWHT10AVENTA [ ]
6 inch Brown Vinyl Ventilation Hood ........................................................................................... BAYBRN10AVENTA [ ]
8 inch Galvenized Ventilation Hood ............................................................................................ BAYGLV10AVENTA [ ]
Features and Benefits
Features:
• FreshEffects™ ERV technology for all seasons and climates
• Static plate energy transfer core for efficient transfer of heat and moisture
• Passive defrost does not require condensate drain and provides lower installed cost and improves reliability
• Multi position mounting for installation flexibility
• FreshEffects™ ERV airflow design does not require installation of balancing dampers reducing installation and
start up time
• Percent Timer (PT) control included with ERV for simple, automatic operation
• Optional push button control accessory provides manual override at point of use
• Cam action latches and hinged access doors provide quick access for maintenance and service.
• Heavy gauge, powder painted steel cabinet provides durability and matches the system appearance
• Permanently lubricated motor bearings for long life
• Standard 34" power cord with ground plug for easy installation
• Double duct collars (6” & 8”)for connection of flexible or rigid ductwork for TERVR100 and 200
• 8” round compatible duct connection for TERVR300
• Cabinet wall and doors have 1" cleanable, foil face, high density board insulation, with 1/4” foam insulation on
access panel for thermal and sound insulation
• ERV cabinet / door color:  Polyslate Gray/ Tarpaulin Gray
•  5 year limited warranty on parts
• 10 year limited warranty on energy transfer core
• Optional 5 and 10 year extended warranties
6 Pub. No. 22-1776-04
General
Data
MODEL
RATINGS 11111
AIRFLOW RANGE (cfm)
BLOWER ASSEMBLY
Diameter x Width
No. Blower Wheels Used